# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6171318

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ERLEND RONNEKLEIV	11/22/2019
OLE HENRIK WAAGAARD	11/22/2019

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALCATEL SUBMARINE NETWORKS
Street Address:	ROUTE DE VILLEJUST
City:	NOZY
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-91620

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16911092

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 732-542-2280

Email: DLANE@trbklaw.com
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL S. BENTLEY

Address Line 1: TONG, REA, BENTLEY & KIM, LLC
Address Line 2: 12 CHRISTOPHER WAY, SUITE 105
Address Line 4: EATONTOWN, NEW JERSEY 07724

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NC317189-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DIANE V. LANE
SIGNATURE:	/Diane V. Lane/
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=NC317189-EP-EPA-Executed-Assignment#page1.tif source=NC317189-EP-EPA-Executed-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506124593 REEL: 053036 FRAME: 0753

### **ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE**

ASS1	GNO	R(S)

Erlend Ronnekleiv, Trondheim, Norway

Ole Henrik Waagaard, Trondheim, Norway

ASSIGNEE

### **Alcatel Submarine Networks**

Route de Villejust, F- 91620 Nozay, France

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree to assign and hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over to the ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for United States of America and for all other countries in and to (1) the invention(s) identified by the following title or application number and filing date, and (2) any and all related inventions ("RELATED INVENTIONS" as defined below).

Application Title: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SUPPRESSION OF NOISE DUE TO LOCAL OSCILLATOR INSTABILITY IN A COHERENT FIBER OPTICAL SENSOR

Application number: EP 19305874.0 Filing date: 2019-06-28

I/we, the ASSIGNOR(S), hereby authorize and request a representative of the ASSIGNEE to insert the application title, application number and filling date when known/received, after the execution of this document. The ASSIGNOR(S) hereby acknowledge and agree that the ASSIGNEE shall have the right to claim priority, directly or through another patent application, to the application identified above in any and all related patent applications subsequently filed in all jurisdictions.

I/we the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby acknowledge and agree that RELATED INVENTIONS include all national, regional and international patent applications filed and to be filed in any and all jurisdictions, that claim priority to the invention(s) identified by the above title or application number and filing date, said patent applications include all divisionals, continuations, re-issues, re-examinations, and continuations-in-part applications, and RELATED INVENTIONS include all rights and privileges in said patent applications and under any and all letters patent that may be granted in the United States of America and in all other countries resulting from said patent applications.

The ASSIGNOR(S) authorize the ASSIGNEE to make applications for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries including the United States of America, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention(s), without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the rights of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

1/2 v-340m19

PATENT REEL: 053036 FRAME: 0754 The ASSIGNOR(S) hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of the ASSIGNEE to apply for patent or other form of protection for said invention(s) and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

The ASSIGNOR(S) request that any and all patents for said invention(s) be issued to the ASSIGNEE, its/their successors, assigns and legal representatives, in the United States of America and in all other countries, or to such nominees as the ASSIGNEE may designate.

The ASSIGNOR(S) agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to the ASSIGNEE sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

In witness whereof, each inventor/assignor please sign and date below:		
Inventor (First Middle LAST)	Signature	Date (YYYY-MM-DD)
Ole Henrik Waagaard	Ol Gol Vargary	<u> </u>
Erlend Ronnekleiv	ERonalda	. 2019:31: 22
This assignment should preferably be signed by the inventor(s) before (a) at least two witnesses who also sign here, or (b) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A.:		
Witness Name (First Middle LAST)	Signature	Date (YYYY-MM-DD)
STUG FORGORD	<u> </u>	2019-11-22
Aksel Haukanes	200 - 30 Carro 3	

Name	The ASSIGNEE accepts this assignment: Emmanuelle Wetzel	Signature ESTA
Title _	Director Patents	Date (YYYY-MM-DD) <u>2020 - 04-0</u> 3
Name	Domenico Menzietti	Signature <u> </u>
Title _	Senior Patent Counsel	Date (YYYY-MM-DD) 2020 - 01 - 110

2/2

v-243unt9